CH \$90.00 349

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM589740

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
OXFORD FINANCE LLC, AS COLLATERAL AGENT AND LENDER		04/30/2020	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DUNE MEDICAL DEVICES LTD.
Street Address:	20 Alon HaTavor Street
Internal Address:	Industry Park
City:	Caesaria
State/Country:	ISRAEL
Postal Code:	38900
Entity Type:	PRIVATE COMPANY LIMITED BY SHARES, INCORPORATED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF ISRAEL: ISRAEL
Name:	DUNE MEDICAL DEVICES, INC.
Name: Street Address:	DUNE MEDICAL DEVICES, INC. 43 Leopard St.
	1
Street Address:	43 Leopard St.
Street Address: Internal Address:	43 Leopard St. Building 2, Suite 302
Street Address: Internal Address: City:	43 Leopard St. Building 2, Suite 302 Paoli

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3492699	DUNE
Serial Number:	78878442	DUNE MEDICAL DEVICES
Registration Number:	4000130	MARGINPROBE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3035838224

Email: rrice@polsinelli.com

TRADEMARK REEL: 007012 FRAME: 0773

900562004

Correspondent Name: Rachel A. Rice

Address Line 1: 1401 Lawrence Street

Address Line 2: Suite 2300

Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80202

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rachel A. Rice
SIGNATURE:	/Rachel A. Rice/
DATE SIGNED:	07/31/2020

Total Attachments: 13

source=IP Release Dune Medical#page1.tif source=IP Release Dune Medical#page2.tif source=IP Release Dune Medical#page3.tif source=IP Release Dune Medical#page4.tif source=IP Release Dune Medical#page5.tif source=IP Release Dune Medical#page6.tif source=IP Release Dune Medical#page7.tif source=IP Release Dune Medical#page8.tif

source=IP Release Dune Medical#page9.tif source=IP Release Dune Medical#page10.tif

source=IP Release Dune Medical#page11.tif source=IP Release Dune Medical#page12.tif

source=IP Release Dune Medical#page13.tif

RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY INTEREST

WHEREAS, DUNE MEDICAL DEVICES LTD., a private company limited by shares, incorporated and existing under the laws of Israel, with an address at 20 Alon Hatavor Street, P.O. Box 3131, Caesarea Business Park, South Israel 3088900 ("Parent") and DUNE MEDICAL DEVICES, INC., a Delaware corporation, with an address at 43 Leopard Road, Building 2, Suite 302, Paoli, Pennsylvania USA 19301 ("Dune, Inc.," together with Parent, individually and collectively, jointly and severally, "Grantor") entered into that Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated May 30, 2017 (the "Security Agreement"), between OXFORD FINANCE LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, with an office located at 133 North Fairfax Street, Alexandria, Virginia 22314 ("Oxford"), as collateral agent (in such capacity, "Collateral Agent"), the Lenders listed on Schedule 1.1 of the Loan Agreement (as that term is defined in the Security Agreement) or otherwise a party thereto from time to time including Oxford in its capacity as a Lender (each a "Lender" and collectively, the "Lenders"), a true and correct copy of which was recorded by the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, Grantor granted a security interest to Collateral Agent in the Intellectual Property Collateral, as that term is defined in the Security Agreement;

WHEREAS, the Collateral Agent desires to release its security interests in the Intellectual Property Collateral and terminate the Intellectual Property Security Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Collateral Agent:

- 1. Hereby releases, without recourse or representation or warranty, express or implied, any and all liens, security interests, right, title, and interest of Collateral Agent pursuant to the Security Agreement in and to the Intellectual Property Collateral, including, without limitation, all of the following but only to the extent that the following are included in Intellectual Property Collateral:
 - (a) Any and all copyright rights, copyright applications, copyright registrations and like protections in each work or authorship and derivative work thereof, whether published or unpublished and whether or not the same also constitutes a trade secret, now or hereafter existing, created, acquired or held, including without limitation those set forth on Exhibit A attached hereto (collectively, the "Copyrights");
 - (b) Any and all trade secrets, and any and all intellectual property rights in computer software and computer software products now or hereafter existing, created, acquired or held;

- (c) Any and all design rights that may be available to Grantor now or hereafter existing, created, acquired or held;
- (d) All patents, patent applications and like protections including, without limitation, improvements, divisions, continuations, renewals, reissues, extensions and continuations-in-part of the same, including without limitation the patents and patent applications set forth on Exhibit B attached hereto (collectively, the "Patents");
- (e) Any trademark and servicemark rights, whether registered or not, applications to register and registrations of the same and like protections, and the entire goodwill of the business of Grantor connected with and symbolized by such trademarks, including without limitation those set forth on Exhibit C attached hereto (collectively, the "Trademarks");
- (f) All mask works or similar rights available for the protection of semiconductor chips, now owned or hereafter acquired, including, without limitation those set forth on Exhibit D attached hereto (collectively, the "Mask Works");
- (g) Any and all claims for damages by way of past, present and future infringements of any of the rights included above, with the right, but not the obligation, to sue for and collect such damages for said use or infringement of the intellectual property rights identified above;
- (h) All licenses or other rights to use any of the Copyrights, Patents, Trademarks, or Mask Works and all license fees and royalties arising from such use to the extent permitted by such license or rights;
- (i) All amendments, extensions, renewals and extensions of any of the Copyrights, Trademarks, Patents, or Mask Works; and
- (j) All proceeds and products of the foregoing, including without limitation all payments under insurance or any indemnity or warranty payable in respect of any of the foregoing.
- 2. Authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America to note and record the existence of the release hereby given.

[Signature Page Follows.]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Collateral Agent has caused this Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property to be signed by its duly authorized representative as of this 30th day of April, 2020.

Collateral Agent:

OXFORD FINANCE LLC

By: Colette H. Featherly

Title: Senior Vice President

EX	H	\mathbf{B}	IΤ	`A

Copyrights

None.

EXHIBIT B

Patents

28101 Japan NP	29360 Hong Kong NP	27783 Europe NP	25484 PCT	of Client	METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR EXAMINING TISSUE ACCORDING TO THE DIELECTRIC PROPERTIES THEREOF I-1- Technology that can be used for any application/device that incorporate tissue characterization capabilities. II.2. Manginifrate.	38281 USA CIP	32529 USA CIP	Our Ref Client Country	PROBES, BYSTEMS, AND METHODS FOR EXAMINING TISSUE ACCORDING TO THE DELECTRIC PROPERTIES THEREOF T-1 - Technology that can be used for any application/device that incorporate dissue characterization capabilities T-3 - MarginProbe	28734 USA CON	01/22801 USA Basic	Our Ref Client Country	METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR EXAMBING TISSUE ACCORDING TO THE DIELECTRIC PROPERTIES THEREOF T-1 - Technology that can be used for any application/device that incorporate tissue characterization capabilities
04-Jan-2002 10/035,428	04-Jan-2002 10/035,428	04-Jan-2002 10/035,428	04-Jan-2002 10/035,428	Earliest Priority	MINING TISSUE ACCOR for any application/dev	12-Feb-2007 11/705,143	04-Jan-2002 10/035,428	Earliest Priority	DS FOR EXAMINING III for any application/dev	04-Jan-2002 10/035,428		Earliest Priority	IINING TISSUE ACCORI for any application/devi
02-Jul-2004	23-May-2008	30-Jun-2004		Entry Date	DING TO THE DIE			Entry Date	SSUE ACCORDING	18-Oct-200 4		Entry Date	ONIC TO THE DIEL
31-Dec-2002 2003-560509	31-Dec-2002 05102617. 4	31-Dec-2002 02795418.9	31-Dec-2002 IL02/01063	Filing Date Application No.	LECTRIC PROPERTIES THEM be dissue characterization capa	01-May-2007 11/797,167	12-Feb-2007 11/705,143	Filing Date Application No.	3 TO THE DELECTRIC PROPE to tissue characterization capa	04-Jan-2002 10/965,752	04-Jan-2002 10/035,428	Filing Date Application No.	ECTRIC PROPERTIES THERE 9 Ussue characterization capa
05-Mar-2009 4,271,581	13-Jul 2008 F#K 1069987	Publ. Date: 29-089-2008 1480-00-27-Feb-2008 1460-936	Prod. (1980) 23-145-2003 Prod. &: 9700(19050) 492	Publication Date + No. Issue Date + Patent No.	skilities	Francisco (24. das 2008 Part 8. 2008 (02. 180. At 04. Cot. 2011 8,032,211	Fish, Date 07-Aug 2007 Fish 80 2007-0-070332 At 13-Sep-2011 5,019,411	Patent No.	RIBUS THEREOF	Pres. Desc. 19-May 2000 Post A 2000 0107 STAN 27-Feb-2007 7,184,824	Prior Describer 69-958 2003 Prior 8 2003 0100788-A1 82-Nov-2004 5,813,515	Patent No.	Patents :0F billies
18x 10 06-M8: 5921	(2002-04C) 15	HO-68-4F W-89-30 N-43-38 30.05 - 30.05 51 30.15		Next Action		Tex. 11.0 04.4gs: 2023	Tea: 11.5 13-Arbar-2003	Next Action		5005 cash 50	Strokes 27 -Jan (1922	Next Action	
Granted	Granted	Granted	Expired	Status		Granted	Granted	Status		Granted	Granted	Status	
Dune Medical Devices Ltd. HASHIMSHOWY	Dune Medical Devices Ltd. (NAS/HASHGRY) Date	Dune Medical Devices Ltd. FSACHRASHORY Dan	Dune Medical Devices Ltd. 무용하게제공부(간간) 으라	Assignee Inventor		Dune Medical Devices Ltd. HASHIMSHONY Dan., COHEN GI; GELTNER Iddo	Dune Medical Devices Ltd. HASHIMSHONY Dant, COHEN GR. GELTRIER Indo	Assignee Inventor		Dune Medical Devices Ltd. ESKSHSMSHOWY Dan	Dune Medical Devices Ltd. HASHHMS-HONYD Dan	Assignee inventor	DEMAF

Our Ref Client Country Ref 27840 PCT Our Ref Client Ref 25256 Our Ref Client Ref Our Ref Client 32190 27339 31163 METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR EXAMINING A SUBSTANCE, PARTICULARLY TISSUE, TO CHARACTERIZE ITS TYPE 1.4. Technology that can be used for any application/device that incorporate fissue characterization capabilities 1.3. Margin Prohe METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR EXAMINING TISSUE FOR PREDEFINED TARGET CELLS, PARTICULARLY CANCEROUS CELLS, AND A PROSE USEFUL IN SUCH METHOD AND APPARATUS 1-1 - Redinatogy that can be used for any applicationidevice that incorporate tissue characterization capabilities 1-0 - Norganifords SURGICAL PROBE FOR TISSUE CHARACTERIZATION AND CANCEROUS CELLS DETECTION 1.4 - Redinalogy that can be used for any application/device that incorporate tissue characterization capabilities 1.3 - North-Probe TWO MODALITIES INTEGRATED SURGICAL TISSUE CHARACTERIZATION PROBE 1.1 - Technology that can be used for any application/device that incorporate tissue characterization capabilities 1.2 - Manghishotic 01/23114 01/22895 Country NP Israel Country CIF USA Country USA PRO CIP CIF USA PRF 24-Jul-2003 60/481,130 24-Jul-2003 60/481,130 24-Jul-2003 60/481,130 24-Jul-2003 60/481,130 Priority 19-Nov-2001 60/331,548 Earliest Priority 19-Nov-2001 60/331,548 Earliest Priority Earliest Entry Date 18-Jan-2006 Entry Date Entry Date Entry Date Application No. 19-Nov-2001 60/331,548 Application No. 18-Nov-2002 10/298,196 02-Jan-2002 60/3**4**3,583 Filing Date Filing Date Application No. 17-Jul-2006 11/487,431 15-Jul-2004 173231 15-Jul-2004 10/891,750 15-Jul-2004 IL2004/000641 Application No. Filing Date Publication Date + No. Issue Date + Patent No. Patent No. 173231 Publ. Sete 30 Nov.2018 Publ. #: 1/3231 **01-Mar-2011** MO2002/00/00 Patent No. Patent No. 2005-3021033-A1 **25-Jul-2006** Publi Date: 08-Feb-2005 Publish FUEL 0888 Publication Date + No. Issue Date + 2008 (223/128-4-1**05-Oct-2019** 7,982,325 Publication Date + No. **issue Date +** 7,505,811 Publication Date + No. Issue Date + 7,509,425 .0108378.41 **17-Mar-2009** Tax 11.5 17-Sep-2020 Tav 11.5 05-Apr-2022 Tax 19-26 15-x4-2022 19-14-2024 Expires Next Action Next Action Next Action Next Action Granted Granted Granted Granted Expired Expired Status Expired Status Status Status Assignee Inventor Dune Medical Devices Ltd. PASSENGSHOOF PARA TRADEMARK Dune Medical Devices Ltd. HAGHRAGHONY Dan Assigned inventor Dune Medical Devices Ltd. HACHIMSHOWY Day: COHEN GR Dune Medical Devices Ltd. FIASHMASHOWY Dan; COHEN ON HASHIMSHONY Dan / COHEN GR Dune Medical Devices Ltd. HASHIMSHONY Dan JOOHEN GI Dune Medical Devices Ltd. Assignee Dune Medical Devices Ltd. NASHIMSHONY Assignee

			_	- 1					1			ı				
4 1208	30480	See Cul Net Cases	Our Por Chara	ENDOSCOPIC	28959	Our Ref Client Ref	DEVICE AND &	28860	32646	28991	28861	Our Ref Clent Ref	CLEAN MARGIN A T-1 - Technology t	31168	31164	31167
China NP	PCT	Country	Guintry	SYSTEM FOR IN	PRO		METHOD FOR TIS: gy that can be us:	NP NP	Europe NP	PCT	PRO PRO	Country	CLEAN MARGIN ASSESSMENT TOOL 1-1 - Technology that can be used for 1-2 - NavginProbe	China NP	India NP	Japan NP
04-Jan-2005 60/641,081	04-Jan-2005 60/641,081	Priority	Earliest	ENCOSCOPIC SYSTEM FOR IN-VIVO PROCEDURES		Earliest Priority	SUE CHARACTERIZATI	23-Mar-2004 60/555,901	23-Mar-2004 60/555,901	23-Mar-2004 60/555,901		Earliest Priority	TOOL ed for any application/o	24-Jul-2003 60/481,130	24-Jul-2003 60/481,130	24-Jul-2003 60/481,130
24-Aug-2007		CITUY Date	Entry Date	desides the binesers		Entry Date	erochoou jeus eoke MUT ACOS V NI NO	29-Nov-2005	18-Oct-2006			Entry Date	levice that incorpor	14-Mar-2006	23-Feb-2006	24-Jan-2006
04-Jan-2006 200680006513.7	04-Jan-2006 IL2006/000015	Application No.	I-1 - Teomedogy may can be used for any applicationidence that incorporate desire that acts had on capabilities Figure Pot Charles Country Farliast Fintay Date Filling Date States States	rès discuss characteritation ann	04-Jan-2005 60/641,081	Filing Date Application No.	DEVICE AND METHOD FOR TISSUE CHAPACTERIZATION IN A BODY LUMEN, BY AN ENDOSCOPIC ELECTROMAGNETIC PROBE T-1- Technology that can be used for any application/device that incorporate useue characterization capabilities	23-Mar-2005 10/558,831	23-Mar-2005 05718903.7	23-Mar-2005 IL2005/000330	23-Mar-2004 60/555,901	Filing Date Application No.	CLEAN MARGIN ASSESSMENT TOOL 1-1 - Technology that can be used for any application/device that incorporate tissue characterization capabilities 1-2 - Marginthobs	15-Jul-2004 200480027097.X	15-Jul-2004 668/CHENP/2006	15-Jul-2004 2006-520980
Prod. Date: 27 Aug. 2008 Prod. 8. 1912/59/78 05-Jun-2013 21.200680005513.7	PAR Data 18-A8-2005 Publ & VAC2008/072887	Patent No.	Santings of the second of the	-		Publication Cobs + No. Issue Date + Patent No.	CTROMAGNETIC PROBE	2006 0203107 A1	965. Date: 10-Jan-2007 Pvs.l. #: 1740192	Publican 73 3602005 Public 900005688698		Publication Date + No. Issue Date + Next Action Patent No.	abilities	Publ. Date: 250.0et;2009 Publ. is 550.0018 01-Apr-2009 Z1,280.480027997 X	24-Mar-2008 232237	86-Jul-2011 4,777,886
Text 16 04-3en 2021		WOOD PERMITS				Next Action		Transferred to Rephold Cubin & Padores	Transferred to Reichfold Culch & Penthers			* Mexit Action		Fax 17 15-44-2020	Working Statement Due - 31-Mar-2020 Fay 17 - 15-up-2020	35.45.6920
Granted	Expired	ombio	Status		Expired	Status		Transferred	Transferred	Expired	Expired	Status		Granted	Granted	Granted
Dune Medical Devices Ltd. HASHASHASH Dan	Dune Medical Devices Ltd. HAGHHMSHON Dan	inventor	Assigned		Dune Medical Devices Ltd. HASHIMSHON- Dan	Assignee transfer tra		Dune Medical Devices Ltd. HASHEMEN SALY DWN COHEN GN GEL TNEER 1885	Dune Medical Devices Ltd. HAGHIMSHOWY CHR.; COHER CN; GELTNER Iddo	Dune Medical Devices Ltd. FINSHENGHONY Dan ; OCHER GN. GELTRIER Idde	Dune Medical Devices Ltd. GELTNER tdds ; Hyd Shimidhony Dan	Assignee		Dune Medical Devices Ltd. SASS-BARSHONEY (SAN.) SIGNESA CA	Dune Medical Devices Ltd. HASHBARKONY (DAY) (COHER CA	Dune Medical Devices Ltd. BACHRASHONY Dan; COHEN GR

	GELTNER loto		,	ZL201310074756.5					
	Dune Medical Devices Ltd. HASHMOHOMY Dan; COHEN ON;	Granted	Tax 15 96-Aug-2020	Publ. Diab. 94 Sept.2016 Publ. 8. ON 1962/1918 A 07-Jul-2017	06-Aug-2006 201310074756.6	20-Feb-2013	04-Aug-2005 11/196,732	China DIV	56019
	Dune Medical Devices Ltd. Hashemshoney Dem.; Ochen Ge.; Gel Their Rays	Granted	Tax 15 08-Aug-0020	5.000.0007.000.000.000.000.000.000.000.0	06-Aug-2006 200680037103.9	07-Apr-2008	04-Aug-2005 11/196,732	China NP	43152
	Dune Medical Devices Ltd. HASHBMSHONEY Dear; COHEN GRI; GELTNER Rock.	Granted	Tax 15 05 Avg-2020 DE-ES-FR-GB-IT-I&	Prior Charact Markey (2018 POSE & 19 19 273 10 Oct 2018 19 19 273	06-Aug-2006 06768215.5	28-Feb-2008	04-Aug-2005 11/196,732	Europe NP	43150
	Dune Medical Devices Ltd. Hagheriashowy Dan , Cohen Gel Geliner Rady	Granted	3 28 J	905,4306 9,636,036,036,036,036,036,036,036,036,036	06-Aug-2006 2012-194657	05-Sep-2012	04-Aug-2005 11/196,732	Japan DIV	54692
	Dune Medical Devices Ltd. HAGHAMSHONY Day; COHEN GN; GELTINER 1:65:	Expired		90000000000000000000000000000000000000	06-Aug-2006 IL2006/000908		04-Aug-2005 11/196,732	PCT	31428
	Dune Medical Devices Ltd. HAGHBASHOW: Datr.; COHEN GB; GELTNER ROS	Granted	Tax 2.5 27 Jun 2020	PHAN DAW TO MAY 2012 PAR X 2012 0120 MAY 27 Dep 2016 9,526,460	09-Feb-2006 13/337,183	26-Dec-2011	04-Aug-2005 11/196,732	USA CON	52740
)	Dune Medical Devices Ltd. HACHEMISHONY Dan , COHEN 68 ; GELTINER Mado	Granted	Tex 11.5 14-Aug-2073	PRIST DIRECTOR PRIST PRIST ST 2007/40227-87-A1 14-Feb-2012 5,116,845	09-Feb-2006 11/350,102		04-Aug-2005 11/196,732	USA CIF	28859
TI	Assignee Inventor	Status	Next Action	Publication Case + No. Issue Date + Next Action Patent No.	Filing Date Application No.	Entry Date	Earliest Priority	Country	Our Ref Client Ref
RA					ue contact	: SENSOR-TO-TISSI eginProbe device	Tissue-characterization probe with effective sensor-to-tissue contact 1-3 - Gener to Verde Mindement mechanism for the MarginiProbe device	CTERIZATION PF issue allachmeni	TISSUE-CHARA
DEM/	Dune Medical Devices Ltd. SAS-HANGHONY Dan (OCHEN GN. GELTREB Idao	Granted	Tax 7,5 13-Ray (202)	Publi Dam (8-Fab 2007) Publi 8. 2007-00:27/33-A-1 13-May-2014 8,721,565	04-Aug-2005 11/196,732			USA Basic	28962
RI	Assignee Inventor	Status	Next Action	Publication Date + No. Issue Date + Patent No.	Filing Date Application No.	Entry Date	Earliest Priority	Country	Our Ref Client Ref
						ISUE CONTACT	DEVICE FOR FORMING AN EFFECTIVE SENSOR-TO-TISSUE CONTACT T-3 - Sensor to Hossin with discount interiorism for the Margin/Frobe device	rning an effe Asso stachment	1-3 - Sensor to 1

CHOW So. ELECTROMAGNETIC SENSORS FOR TISSUE CHARACTERIZATION

I.f. lechnology that can be used for any application/device that incorporate tissue characterization capabilities NP China China DIV USA NP PCT USA PRO Country 29-Mar-2005 60/665,8**4**2 29-Mar-2005 60/665,8**4**2 29-Mar-2005 60/665,8**4**2 29-Mar-2005 60/665,8**4**2 Earliest Priority Entry Date 28-Dec-2007 28-Sep-2007 18-Oct-2010 **Application No.** 29-Mar-2005 60/665,842 29-Mar-2006 201010528113.0 29-Mar-2006 11/887,571 29-Mar-2006 IL2006/000392 29-Mar-2006 Filing Date 200680019026.4 15-Dec-2010 ZL200680019026,4 SERVE LOT W 1974 AMP 17, AMP 1974 7,899,515 01-Mar-2011 Publicate (S.Cot 2008) Publicate (S.Cot) (Cuts) Public # 2009-0002007-44 PUR DRIVE NUMBER Issue Date + Patent No. Publication Days + Sc. Tex 15 29-Mar-2020 Tax 15 25-Mar-2020 Tax 11.5 01-\$5p-2022 Next Action Granted Granted Granted Expired Expired Status Dune Medical Devices Ltd. HASHIMGHONY Dan; COHEN GN; GSELTNER Idds Dune Medical Devices Ltd.
HASHIMSHOWY Dani, COHEN
GNI, GELTNER Iddo Dune Medical Devices Ltd.
HASHIMSHONY Dan , COHEN SE CHETTNER Last Dune Medical Devices Ltd. HASHIMSHOWY Dan; COHEN SE GELTNER lass HASHIMSHONY Dati; COHEN SW; GELTNER Iddo Dune Medical Devices Ltd. Assignee

M CRES TOWARD	WAL BUT KUMLS	SHESH DAHUMAH UNA DAHLADASRARI BOH KOHTAR URA HUMHO	SESSIF ONE					
1-1 - Technolog	y that can be used	for any application/de	vice that incorpora	F-1 - Technology that can be used for any application/device that incorporate tissue characterization capabilities	bilties			
Our Ref Client	Country	Earliest	Entry Date	Filing Date	Fublication Cate + No. Issue Date + Next Action	Next Action	Status	Assignee
38.8		Priority		Application No.	Patent No.			inventor
29480	ASU			02-Mar-2005			Expired	Dune Medical Devices Ltd.
	PRO			60/657,410				HASHIMOHONY Dan YARDEN Oat
								AHARONOMITZ Gal ; COHEN GAL ;
								GELTNER Idua
31379	PCT	02-Mar-2005		02-Mar-2006 IL2006/000288	PASA Date: 98 Sep-2006 PasA #:		Expired	Dune Medical Devices Ltd.
		60/657,410			7677803020W			HASHIMOHONY Dan ; YARDEN Oat ;
								AHARONOMITZ Gal; COHEN GAL;
								GELTNER lobe
31380	USA	02-Mar-2005	08-Jun-2006	02-Mar-2006	Fight Date 3%-Colubbs	Tay 7.5	Granted	Dune Medical Devices Ltd.

42089

Canada NP

29-Mar-2005 60/665,8**4**2

26-Sep-2007

29-Mar-2006 2,603,025

20-May-2014 2,603,025

Tex 15 29-Mar-2020

Granted

SELFANCE ASS HASHIMOHONY Dani, COHEN Dune Medical Devices Ltd. Granted

Dune Medical Devices Ltd.
HASHIMSHONY Dan; COHEN

HASHIMSHOWY Dan; COHEN ON; GELTNER ldds Dune Medical Devices Ltd. G# | GELTNER lado Dune Medical Devices Ltd.

Granted

Granted

05-JW-2020

42087

Japan NP

29-Mar-2005 60/665,8**4**2

01-Oct-2007

29-Mar-2006 2008-503679

1890596 05-Jul-2013 5,308,812

42086

Europe NP

29-Mar-2005 60/665,8**4**2

17-0ct-2007

29-Mar-2006 06728196.**4**

908 DRW 27-95-008 908 # 180566 02-Oct-2013

192.15 29-May-2020 FIR-DE-GB-(1-NL)

ġ

Working Statement Due - 31-Mar 2020

42090

India NP

29-Mar-2005 60/665,842

29-Oct-2007

4834/CHENP/2007 29-Mar-2006

10-Apr-2013 ZL201010528113.0 13-May-2015

49906

42088

42085

31806

28988 Our Ref

₹	60/65/,410	10/562,135	7008 B. 2008-1030-208-5-1	70200-40X0	PROTESTION OF THE PROTEST
			28-May-2013		Ort : AHARONOWITZ Gat ;
			8,449,477		COHEN SII ; 651 I NER Iddo

EXHIBIT C Trademarks

			08-Hey-2026	005051684	005061684	185136		Union (Paris)	\$2 22 20
	Dune Medical Devices Ltd.	Registered	Reserve) Dite	27-Mar-2007	08-May-2006	08-Nov-2005	10	European	31988 WO
	Applicant	Status	Nem Action	No.	Application No.	Earliest Priority	Class	Country	Ref Clerk
	:	2			2	1	s Logo	Trademark: DUNE Medical Devices Logo	Trademark: DU
	Dune Medical Devices Ltd.	Registered	Kerekei Lite 25-Apr-2028	29-Apr-2008 3,418,348	08-May-2006 78/878,442	185136	10	USA (Paris)	31987 890 4872
	Dune Medical Devices Ltd.	Registered	Removes that BUNOV-2025	07-Aug-2007 185136	08-Nov-2005 185136		10	Israel	30869
	Applicant	Status	Next Action	Registration Date Registration No.	Filing Date Application No.	Earliest Priority	Class	Country	Our Ref Client Ref
							(Logo)	Trademark: Dune Medical Devices (Logo)	Trademark: Du
	Dune Medical Devices Ltd.	Registered	Reserved Dus 28 Apr 2023	28-Apr-2009 5336319	08-May-2006 5336319	08-Nov-2005 185135	10	China (Paris)	31986
	Dune Medical Devices Ltd.	Registered	Reserved Dise 12-Jan 2007	12-Jan-2007 5017161	08-May-2006 41408/2006	08-Nov-2005 185135	10	Japan (Paris)	31985
	Dune Medical Devices Ltd.	Registered	Renewal Due 21-Neg-2024	21-May-2009 TMA749,418	08-May-2006 1,300,772	08-Nov-2005 185135	10	Canada (Paris)	31984 WO 4972
	Dune Medical Devices Ltd.	Registered	Received Due 06-May-2006	23-Mar-2007 005051701	08-May-2006 005061701	08-Nov-2005 185135	10	European Union (Paris)	31983 WO 4972
	Dune Medical Devices Ltd.	Registered	නැවැතික දැන්ව විශ්ය පැවැතික සහ	25-Aug-2008 3,492,699	08-May-2006 78/878, 4 39	08-Nov-2005 185135	01	USA (Paris)	31982 WO 4872
RAI	Dune Medical Devices Ltd.	Registered	Personal Obs 08-Nov-2005	95-Jun-2097 185135	08-Nov-2005 185135		01	Israel	30868
DE	Applicant	Status	Next Action	Registration Date Registration No.	Filing Date Application No.	Earliest Priority	Class	Country	Our Ref Client Ref
M								UNE	Trademark: DUNE

ARK

Registered Dune Medical Devices Ltd. Registered Dune Medical Devices Ltd.	Fennewal Dus Fennewal Dus ZE-Ast-ZIZZI Renewal Dus ZE-Ast-ZIZZI Renewal Dus ZE-Ast-ZIZZI Renewal Dus ZE-Ast-ZIZZI Renewal Dus ZE-Ast-ZIZZI	19-Sep-2008 5167662 25-Jul-2011 4,900,130 22-Jan-2009 006612731 18-Mar-2010 18-46866 28-Mar-2010 92-Mar-2009	21-Jan-2008 003194/2008 22-Jan-2008 77/377,330 28-Jan-2008 006613731 28-Jan-2008 1646666 29-Jan-2008 6536735	29-Jul-2007 202736 29-Jul-2007 202736 29-Jul-2007 202736 29-Jul-2007 202736 29-Jul-2007 202736	10 10 10 10	Japan (Paris) USA (Paris) European Union (Paris) India (Paris) (Paris) China (Paris) China (Paris) Republic of Korea (Paris)	43037 43033 43034 43038 43038
Registered Dune Medical Devices Ltd.	Fensewal Dus 19-Jan-2008	13-Jan-2011 787143	21-Jan-2008 1379935	29-Jul-2007 202736	10	Canada (Paris)	43035
Registered Dune Medical Devices Ltd.	Penrawal Cus 26-34-2027	04-Dec-2008 202736	29-Jul-2007 202736		10	Israel	41969
Status Applicant	Next Action	Registration Date Registration No.	Filing Date Application No.	Earliest Priority	Class	Country	Our Ref Client Country

EXHIBIT D

Mask Works

None.

TRADEMARK REEL: 007012 FRAME: 0787

RECORDED: 07/31/2020